Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	,		Att	orney Docket No.	126 108			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Masahide TAKAHASHI (2) Atsushi ENOMOTO (3) Toyoaki MUROHARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		NATIO 1, FUR	l address of receiving the conference of the con	SITY DN NAGOYA DN JSA-KU			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (ALL) August	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	ıl name(s) & addre: □\	ss(es) attached? (es ⊠ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/08	25 142	B. Patent No) (s)	<u> </u>			
	. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/085,142 B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>APPLICATION OF ACTIN-BINDING PROTEIN TO DISEASE ASSOCIATED</u> WITH CELL MOTILITY							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff				count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2233 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400	Credit any over deposit account	payment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. June 3. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Amy A. Thekdi Registration No. 62,19	5		and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			
	Amy A. Therei registration 140, 02,1							

PATENT REEL: 021620 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahide TAKAHASHI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Atsushi ENOMOTO					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Toyoaki MUROHARA	(7)				
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	National University Corporation	Narraya Comparation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee							
	Assignee	(10)						
		the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	APPLICATION OF ACTIN-BIN MOTILITY	ACTIN-BINDING PROTEIN TO DISEASE ASSOCIATED WITH CELL				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Atto	rney Docket No. 126108					
	Appreciation Number	-	(Attorney Docket No. 126108 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on evi	and the undersigned has (have) extended the threwith or	scuted an apprication for patent in the	e United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of	(1.5)						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/085,142				
	filed applications	filed						
claims of reexamination of the Assistance of the	gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bifulled.	in obtaini is to execu- onal Convisto perfo- ited States orizes and g from sa at herein a nding on by grants of	ing evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the requests the Commissioner of the idia application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI	erform any act which may be necession Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or cours. Patent and Trademark Office to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, ted, and will not execute, any agreement.	onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has tents in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	August 4, Zi	108	Inventor Signature	Marchede Takehas	La (SEAL)			
Date	august 4.		Inventor Signature	Grandy Enon	(SEAL)			
Date	8-4-2008	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Zonepha Markon	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date _	<u> </u>							
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date				•				
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed befo	ferably be ore at leas		if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons				
Date _			Witness					
Date _								
				PA	ΓENT			

RECORDED: 10/01/2008

REEL: 021620 FRAME: 0728